The Lovell Challenge Trophy, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00

1 Mr AWC Lothian

A Silver Bar and £20.00
2 Mr RA Dyball

A Bronze Bar and £10.00
3 Mr DFP Richards

Winner of a Bronze Bar
4 Mr NC Mace

Mr APW Daw
Mr RBC Baker
Mr CH Wijsman
Mr CN Tremlett
Mr RJ Lygoe

10 Mr CA Brook

11 Mr PM Patel

12 Mr RCT Jeens
13 Miss C Halleran
14 Mr GAE Larcombe
15 Dr JR Deane

16 Mr WR Steward
17 Mr TM Drysdale
18 Mr DC Luckman
19 Mr CE Dart

20 Mr MCJ Button
21 Mr MJ Ensor

22 Mr SH Dickson
23 Mr M Liversage
24 Mr DAF Parkinson
25 Mr AJ Grainger

O 00 N O M

26 Miss LG Taylor

27 Mr DA Smith

28 Mr M Horton-Baker
29 Mr JEM Bellringer
30 Mr JC Underwood
31 Ms RL Furniss

32 Mr CA Skellett

33 Mr NJ Burnip

34 Mr ES Compton

35 Mr ML Millar

36 SSGT RH Kitson

37 Mr NE Harvey

38 Miss AP Good

39 Mr JEK Pepera-Hibbert

A

AS

(@]

XS
0sS

XS

> X

XS

XS
XS

XS
XS

XS
0sS
TS

o >

XS

XS

(0N

XS

oS
oS

NRA 151st Imperial Meeting

Lovell

1000x

Old Epsomian RC

Wandsworth FBRC

Old Marlburian RC

Guernsey RC

North Herts Rifles
Old Marlburian RC
Manydown RC
Windsor RC

Dursley

LMRA

Old Epsomian RC
Welsh RA

West of Scotland RC
Hampshire RA
Dursley

Old Epsomian RC
City of Newcastle RC
Sedgemoor TSC
Windsor RC
Wandsworth FBRC
Old Guildfordians RC
NLRC

Altcar RC

Ricochet RC

BYSA

Old Epsomian RC
Ibis RC

Durham University
Old Epsomian RC
Old Guildfordians RC
City RC

Welwyn Phoenix
NLRC

Lancing College
Comber RC

ATSC

NLRC

Cambridge University RA

Old Wellingtonians

V5VVVVVVVV

5VVV5V5VvVvV

5V5V5VV5VvV

VV55V5V5VV

VV55V5V5vV
V5V5VV55VV
VVV5V555VV
V5V5VV5V5V
5V5V5VVVV5
V5VVVVV555
555V5VV5VV
55V5V5VVV5
5555VV55V5
VVV5VVVVv4
VVVVVV5VV4
V45V5VVVVV
VV5V4VVV5V
V4VVVV5V5V
V5VV5VVV4V
VVV5V4VVV5
VV5VVVV5v4
VV54VV55VV
5VVVV4V55V
V5V55VVVv4y
55VVV5Vv4V

VVV455VVV5
V5V55VVVv4
5VVVVV55v4
55554VVVVV
5VVV555v4V
V5VV5V554V
5545VVVVV5
554V5VVVV5
54VVV5V5V5
V5VVV554V5
5VVVV4V555
VVV5V5V455
55V5VVVVv45
55V5VV5vv4

Total Entry:

50.9v

304

A Class Tankard

50.7v

0 Class Tankard

50.6v

50.6v

X Class Tankard

50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.3v
49.8v
49.8v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v

£4

£4
£4

£4

£4

£4

£4
£4

T Class Tankard

49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v

£4

£4



40
141
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
35
56

57

58

59

60
61

62

Miss K Kapustina
Mr MC Cooper
Mr SL Cleveland
Mr JF Lawrie

Mr HAD Howard

Mr MNW Witherley

Wg Cdr CJ Hockley OBE
Dr BJ Winney

Miss DS Hume

Mr D Clark

Mr DGM Coleman

Mr NJ Atkins

Mr PS Gray

Miss CH Cuming

Dr MWM Veltman-Grisenthwaite
Mr RAHV Vary
Miss HPC Bramwell

Mr G Stewart

Mr TS Craig-Fleming
Mr TVCF Nightingale
Mr J Haines

Miss KA Hinkly

<X O X O

TS
TS

Old Greshamian RC
Comber RC

Old Epsomian RC
Old Stamfordians

OGRE

City of Newcastle RC
Welsh RA

Oxford University RC
NLRC

ATSC

Surrey RA

Jersey RC

Welsh RA

NLRC

OGRE
NLRC
Altcar RC

Dollar Academy

Lancing College
Oxford University RC
Oxford University RC
Old Wellingtonians

55VVV55vv4
V5VV555VV4
V545555VVV
55555VVv4vV

5VV554V55V
V5VV55455V
5V5V455VV5
55VV55VV54
V5545V55V5
55V5V45V55
V4V5VVV4vV
5V5VV35VvV
VVV44V5VV5
VVVVVV4455

V4V5V455VvV
554VVV45VV
V54VV545VV

V55545554V

49.5v
49.5v
49.4v
49.4v

49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.3v
49.3v
48.7v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v

48.5v
48.5v
48.5v

48.2v

Last ‘X’ In
£4

Last ‘A’ In

Last ‘O’ In

Highest Tyro Under 25 Prize of £20.00

V345VVVVVV
V4V4455VVV
V555354VVV
V4V544V545

The Following Competitors are eligible for Sweep Prizes Only

Mr SD Glen

AS

West Atholl RC

V545V5V4VV

47.7v
47.5v
47 .4v
46.3v

48.5v

£4

Last ‘T’ In

£4



