Lovell

1000x

The Lovell Challenge Trophy, an N	RA Silver (H	M) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.0	0	
1 Mr AWC Lothian	Α	Old Epsomian RC	V5VVVVVVV	50.9v
				A Class Tankard
A Silver Bar and £20.00				
2 Mr RA Dyball	0	Wandsworth FBRC	5VVV5V5VVV	50.7v
				O Class Tankard
A Bronze Bar and £10.00				
3 Mr DFP Richards	Α	Old Marlburian RC	5V5V5VV5VV	50.6v
Winner of a Bronze Bar				
4 Mr NC Mace	Χ	Guernsey RC	VV55V5V5VV	50.6v
				X Class Tankard
4 Mr APW Daw	AS	North Herts Rifles	VV55V5V5VV	50.6v £ 4
6 Mr RBC Baker	0	Old Marlburian RC	V5V5VV55VV	50.6v
7 Mr CH Wijsman	0	Manydown RC	VVV5V555VV	50.6v
8 Mr CN Tremlett	XS	Windsor RC	V5V5VV5V5V	50.6v £ 4
9 Mr RJ Lygoe	OS	Dursley	5V5V5VVV5	50.6v £ 4
10 Mr CA Brook	A	LMRA	V5VVVV555	50.6v
11 Mr PM Patel	XS	Old Epsomian RC	555V5VV5VV	50.5v £ 4
12 Mr RCT Jeens	X	Welsh RA	55V5V5VVV5	50.5v
13 Miss C Halleran	A	West of Scotland RC	5555VV55V5	50.3v
14 Mr GAE Larcombe	0	Hampshire RA	VVV5VVVV4	49.8v
15 Dr JR Deane	XS	Dursley	VVVVV5VV4	49.8v £ 4
16 Mr WR Steward	0	Old Epsomian RC	V45V5VVVV	49.7v
17 Mr TM Drysdale	XS	City of Newcastle RC	VV5V4VVV5V	49.7v £ 4
18 Mr DC Luckman	XS	Sedgemoor TSC	V4VVV5V5V	49.7v
19 Mr CE Dart	X	Windsor RC	V5VV5VVV4V	49.7v
20 Mr MCJ Button	XS	Wandsworth FBRC	VVV5V4VVV5	49.7v
21 Mr MJ Ensor	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	VV5VVV5V4	49.7v
22 Mr SH Dickson	0	NLRC Altcar RC	VV54VV55VV	49.6v
23 Mr M Liversage	XS		5VVVV4V55V	49.6v
24 Mr DAF Parkinson	OS TS	Ricochet RC BYSA	V5V55VVV4V	49.6v £ 4 49.6v £ 4
25 Mr AJ Grainger	TS	DISA	55VVV5VV4V	49.6v £ 4 T Class Tankard
26 Miss LG Taylor	А	Old Epsomian RC	VVV455VVV5	49.6v
27 Mr DA Smith	0	Ibis RC	V5V55VVV4	49.6v
28 Mr M Horton-Baker	A	Durham University	5VVVVV55V4	49.6v
29 Mr JEM Bellringer	XS	Old Epsomian RC	55554VVVV	49.5v
30 Mr JC Underwood	X	Old Guildfordians RC	5VVV555V4V	49.5v
31 Ms RL Furniss	XS	City RC	V5VV5V554V	49.5v
32 Mr CA Skellett	OS	Welwyn Phoenix	5545VVVVV5	49.5v £ 4
33 Mr NJ Burnip	0	NLRC	554V5VVV5	49.5v
34 Mr ES Compton	X	Lancing College	54VVV5V5V5	49.5v
35 Mr ML Millar	XS	Comber RC	V5VVV554V5	49.5v
36 SSGT RH Kitson	A	ATSC	5VVV4V555	49.5v
37 Mr NE Harvey	OS	NLRC	VVV5V5V455	49.5v £ 4
38 Miss AP Good	OS	Cambridge University RA	55V5VVVV45	49.5v
39 Mr JEK Pepera-Hibbert	X	Old Wellingtonians	55V5VV5VV4	49.5v
or carrier inspect	^			

40 Miss K Kapustina	0	Old Greshamian RC	55VVV55VV4	49.5v		
41 Mr MC Cooper	Χ	Comber RC	V5VV555VV4	49.5v		
42 Mr SL Cleveland	0	Old Epsomian RC	V545555VVV	49.4v		
43 Mr JF Lawrie	Χ	Old Stamfordians	55555VV4VV	49.4v		
				Last 'X' In		
44 Mr HAD Howard	AS	OGRE	5VV554V55V	49.4v £ 4		
45 Mr MNW Witherley	Α	City of Newcastle RC	V5VV55455V	49.4v		
46 Wg Cdr CJ Hockley OBE	OS	Welsh RA	5V5V455VV5	49.4v		
47 Dr BJ Winney	OS	Oxford University RC	55VV55VV54	49.4v		
48 Miss DS Hume	OS	NLRC	V5545V55V5	49.3v		
49 Mr D Clark	Α	ATSC	55V5V45V55	49.3v		
50 Mr DGM Coleman	Α	Surrey RA	V4V5VVV4VV	48.7v		
51 Mr NJ Atkins	Α	Jersey RC	5V5VV35VVV	48.6v		
52 Mr PS Gray	0	Welsh RA	VVV44V5VV5	48.6v		
53 Miss CH Cuming	Α	NLRC	VVVVV4455	48.6v		
				Last 'A' In		
54 Dr MWM Veltman-Grisenthwaite	OS	OGRE	V4V5V455VV	48.5v		
55 Mr RAHV Vary	OS	NLRC	554VVV45VV	48.5v		
56 Miss HPC Bramwell	OS	Altcar RC	V54VV545VV	48.5v		
				Last 'O' In		
57 Mr G Stewart	Т	Dollar Academy	V55545554V	48.2v		
			Highest Tyro l	Jnder 25 Prize of £20.00		
58 Mr TS Craig-Fleming	Т	Lancing College	V345VVVVVV	47.7v		
59 Mr TVCF Nightingale	Т	Oxford University RC	V4V4455VVV	47.5v		
60 Mr J Haines	TS	Oxford University RC	V555354VVV	47.4v £ 4		
61 Miss KA Hinkly	TS	Old Wellingtonians	V4V544V545	46.3v		
				Last 'T' In		
The Following Competitors are eligible for Sweep Prizes Only						
62 Mr SD Glen	AS	West Atholl RC	V545V5V4VV	48.5v £ 4		